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OTHER QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED OR HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:
MPX_HEARD How much, if anything, have you heard or read about the monkeypox outbreak?

Sep 13-18,
2022
8 A great deal
21 Quite a bit
40 Some
24 A little
5 Nothing at all
1 No answer
ASK ALL:
MPX_PERF Overall, how would you rate the job the U.S. has done responding to the monkeypox
outbreak?
Sep 13-18,
2022
4 Excellent
31 Good
26 Only fair
10 Poor
29 Not sure
1 No answer

ASK IF HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE ABOUT MONKEYPOX (MPX_HEARD=1-4) [N=10,143]:
MPXTHREAT How much of a threat, if any, is the monkeypox outbreak for... [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

A major A minor
threat threat Not a threat No answer
MPUBHLTH  The health of the U.S.
population as a whole
Sep 13-18, 2022 20 58 22 1
MPERSHLTH Your personal health
Sep 13-18, 2022 13 38 48 1
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MPX_HEARD AND MPXTHREAT COMBO TABLE

Heard or read

nothing at all
about the
Heard or read at least a little about the monkeypox No answer to
monkeypox outbreak outbreak MPX HEARD
A major A minor Not a
threat threat threat No answer
MPUBHLTH The health of the U.S.
population as a whole
Sep 13-18, 2022 19 54 21 1 5 1
MPERSHLTH Your personal health
Sep 13-18, 2022 12 36 45 1 5 1
ASK ALL:
MPX_ACTION Have you, personally, taken any actions to reduce your risk of getting the monkeypox
virus?
Sep 13-18,
2022

16 Yes

83 No

1 No answer
ASK ALL:
MPX_VAX Thinking about vaccines to prevent monkeypox, do you think you will...

Sep 13-18,
2022

10 Definitely get a vaccine

23 Probably get a vaccine

32 Probably NOT get a vaccine

32 Definitely NOT get a vaccine

2 I have already received a vaccine

2 No answer
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Most Americans have heard at least a little about the
monkeypox outbreak

% of U.S. adults who say they have heard or read about the monkeypox
outbreak

NET A

great NETA

deal/ little/

A great Quite a Nothing Quite a Nothing
deal bit Some Alittle atall bit at all

U.S. adults 8 21 40 24 5 29 30
Gay, lesbian 18 23 40 16 4 40 19
Bisexual 7 26 41 20 5 34 25
Straight 7 21 41 25 5 29 30
Gay, bisexual
men* 16 26 35 17 6 42 23
Straight men 8 22 40 25 5 30 30

*For gay or bisexual men, there were 283 respondents, an effective sample size of 97, and
a 95% confidence level margin of error of +/-10.0 percentage points. That margin of error
conservatively assumes a reported percentage of 50%.

Note: Respondents who did not give an answer are not shown.

Source: Survey conducted Sept. 13-18, 2022.
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Gay, lesbian or bisexual adults, more so
than straight adults, say they have
taken action to avoid getting the virus

% of U.S. adults who say they have taken any action to
reduce their risk of getting the monkeypox virus

Yes No
U.S. adults 16 83
Gay, lesbian 37 62
Bisexual 25 75
Straight 14 85
Gay, bisexual men* 38 61
Straight men 13 87

*For gay or bisexual men, there were 283 respondents, an effective
sample size of 97, and a 95% confidence level margin of error of +/-
10.0 percentage points. That margin of error conservatively
assumes a reported percentage of 50%.

Note: Respondents who did not give an answer are not shown.
Source: Survey conducted Sept. 13-18, 2022.
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